which samples can be drawn. In this research, the population comprises all 

the clients of Microfinance Bank in the Kaduna metropolis. 

3.3 Sampling Technique 

This research adopted a stratified sampling technique by dividing the study 

area into local government areas. Four hundred and twelve (412) borrowers 

of selected Microfinance Banks in the entire local government areas were 

sampled for interview, using structured questionnaires to derive relevant, 

reliable and sufficient data from the borrowers. 

3.4 Data Collection Method 

In this study, only primary data concerning loan repayment default were